Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20210315	56 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ordinance	е	Status:	Filed	
File created:	11/23/202	21	In control:	City Planning	
On agenda:	12/1/2021	1	Final action:		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:		
Title:	ORDINANCE, dated 11/23/2021, submitted by Vice Mayor Smitherman, from Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the real property located at 932 McPherson Avenue in the East Price Hill neighborhood to be developed and used as a two-family dwelling NOTWITHSTANDING the use limitations contained in Chapter 1403, "Single-Family Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code and any other applicable zoning regulations that would prevent the property's development and use as a two-family dwelling.				
Sponsors:	Christoph	er Smitherman			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment				
Date	Ver. Action	on By	Act	ion	Result
12/1/2021	1 Cino	cinnati City Council	Re	ferred to City Planning Commission	

ORDINANCE, dated 11/23/2021, submitted by Vice Mayor Smitherman, from Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **AUTHORIZING** the real property located at 932 McPherson Avenue in the East Price Hill neighborhood to be developed and used as a two-family dwelling NOTWITHSTANDING the use limitations contained in Chapter 1403, "Single-Family Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code and any other applicable zoning regulations that would prevent the property's development and use as a two-family dwelling.

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION